(1/2)
001-01 / 20090818 / e531_flf3215.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Power Line(Wound, Magnetic Shielded)
FLF Series  FLF3215
FEATURES
• Resin mold structure: stress and shock resistant.

ref.
Test
frequency L,Q
(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC
resistance
(Ω)±20%
Rated current∗(mA)max.
Part No.Based on
inductance change
Based on
temperature rise
0.47 ±30% 30 1 200 0.021 2800 2800 FLF3215T-R47N
1 ±30% 30 1 100 0.03 2000 2350 FLF3215T-1R0N
2.2 ±20% 20 1 60 0.05 1400 1800 FLF3215T-2R2M
4.7 ±20% 20 1 40 0.09 1000 1360 FLF3215T-4R7M
10 ±20% 25 1 25 0.20 700 900 FLF3215T-100M
22 ±20% 30 1 14 0.45 450 600 FLF3215T-220M
47 ±20% 35 1 9 0.90 280 430 FLF3215T-470M
100 ±20% 40 1 6 2.00 200 280 FLF3215T-101M
3.2±0.2 2.5±0.2
1
.5
5